



Statutory body under an Act of Parliament (Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

VISION

"To be a global leader in promoting good corporate governance"

**ICSI Motto** 

सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर। इक्टबर्म the truth. abide by the law.

MISSION

"To develop high calibre professionals facilitating good corporate governance"



CPE (Structured) ONCLAVE

Theme: ESG - Emerging Mandates and Opportunities

(Saturday) May 25, 2024 2 pm to 7.30 pm Venue: National Stock Exchange of India Limited, BKC, Bandra (E), Mumbai



SPECIAL GUEST

CS B Narasimhan, President, The ICSI CS Dhananjay Shukla, Vice President, The ICSI

## Session I

Strategizing ESG: Role of Professionals

CS Manish Gupta, Immediate Past President, The ICSI

CS Ranjeet Pandey, Past President, The ICSI

CS Puneet Bansal, Group CS - Adani Group

Sh. Abhilash Misra, CEO, NSE Academy

Session II

Standardizing ESG: Enhancing transparency, strengthening decision making

CS Devendra V Deshpande, Past President, The ICSI

CS Sachin Mishra, Head Legal & CS - TATA Consulting Eng.

CS Sailesh Daga, CS - Grasim Industries

CA Ajit Vishwanath, Partner – BSR & Co. LLP

Registration Link (For Payumoney)

https://pay.webfront.in/webfront/#/merchantinfo/theinstitute-of-company-secretaries-of-india/6739india/6739

**Registration Link** (Only for UPI Payments) https://forms.gle/EHHB2jM96A1AQWAp7



Scan & Pay by UPI

## In case of any query, please contact ICSI-WIRO at 022 61307917, 9773191989 - wiro@icsi.edu

## Note:

- The registration link shall remain open till the date of the program subject to availability of seats.
- Spot registration may be allowed, only if seats are available.
- For availing CPE credits, members must enter valid credentials as per ICSI database.
- Fees once paid will be non-refundable and non-transferable in any case.



The ICSI

CS Dhananjay Shukla

**Vice President** The ICSI

**CS Praveen Soni** 

Central Council Member, The ICSI & Program Director

**CS** Asish Mohan Secretary

The ICSI

**CS Mehul Rajput** Chairman **ICSI-WIRC** 

**Connect with ICSI** 









www.icsi.edu | 🔊 🕸 🕝 🎯 🔯 🕩 Online helpdesk : http://support.icsi.edu